TORONTO

REPORT FOR ACTION

Intention to Designate under Part IV, Section 29 of the Ontario Heritage Act – 1783-1785 Bayview Avenue

Date: April 9, 2018

To: Toronto Preservation Board North York Community Council

From: Chief Planner and Executive Director, City Planning Division

Wards: 26 - Don Valley West

SUMMARY

This report recommends that City Council state its intention to designate the property at 1783-1785 Bayview Avenue under Part IV, Section 29 of the Ontario Heritage Act and include the property on the City of Toronto's Heritage Register.

This report will be made available prior to the Toronto Preservation Board Meeting scheduled for April 19, 2018.

CONTACT

Tamara Anson-Cartwright, CAHP Program Manager Heritage Preservation Services

Tel: 416-338-1083; Fax: 416-392-1973 E-mail: tamara.anson-cartwright@toronto.ca

SIGNATURE

Gregg Lintern, MCIP, RPP Chief Planner and Executive Director City Planning Division